3.1.1	 Credit Risk
Credit Risk refers to the risk arising from the Bank’s customers or counterparties failing to comply with

the contract of repayment of debt or failing to comply with the agreement with the Bank or having a chance
that the customer may not be able to repay the debt, causing the credit rating to be downgraded, which may
affect the Bank’s capital position and income.

The Bank is aware of the uncertainty of the current economic and social conditions, and has closely
monitor it to appropriately improve the credit provision criteria and credit risk management by focusing
on developing a systematic credit risk management process in accordance with the best practice standards,
improving the credit facility process, developing credit risk management tools to support the quality growth
of loans and investments, including monitoring and controlling credit risk within risk appetite. Summary
is as follows:

Unit: Million Baht

Unit: Million Baht

Consolidated Financial Statement
Financial Statement Presenting

Investments under Equity Method

31 December 2022 1 January 2022

as reported adjustment adjusted as reported adjustment adjusted

Statement of Financial Position

Other assets 9,479.36 2,401.19 11,880.55 8,703.51 2,238.34 10,941.85

Other liabilities 3,845.05 2,401.19 6,246.24 9,166.27 2,238.34 11,404.61

Separate Financial Statement

31 December 2022 1 January 2022

as reported adjustment adjusted as reported adjustment adjusted

Statement of Financial Position

Other assets 9,477.19 2,401.19 11,878.38 8,703.51 2,238.34 10,941.85

Other liabilities 3,838.38 2,401.19 6,239.57 9,166.27 2,238.34 11,404.61

228 GOVERNMENT SAVINGS BANK

3.1	 Bank Risk Information (cont.)
3.1.1	 Credit Risk (cont.)
1.	 Determine a credit risk management policy so that the Bank has good credit risk management

in the same direction and consistent with the Bank’s strategies and policies.
2.	 Determine a business credit policy to be used as a framework and standard guideline for efficient

business loan operation of the Bank.
3.	 Determine a retail loan policy to be used as a framework and standard guideline for efficient retail

loan operation of the Bank.
4.	 Determine the policy for classification and provisioning to be used as a guideline for classification